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00:01 911 Hang up                                            2512080001
Occurred on S Oak Av. 911 ABAN CALL//ON CB HOSP EMPLYS ADV EVERYTHING IS C4
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Log note.

00:02 911 Hang up                                            2512080002
Occurred on S Oak Av.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

01:00 Extra Patrol                                           2512080003
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

01:07 Extra Patrol                                           2512080004
Officer initiated activity on Greger St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

01:09 Traffic Stop                                           2512080005
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av/E H St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

01:13 Traffic Stop                                           2512080006
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

01:19 Lift Assist                                            2512080007
Occurred on Silvio Ct. RPS HUSB IS ON THE FLOOR AND PARTIALLY PARALYZED//NEG INJ//CONCIOUS 
AND BREATHING
Service Class: RESD.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

01:24 Traffic Stop                                           2512080008
Officer initiated activity at E D St/N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

01:34 Traffic Stop                                           2512080009
Officer initiated activity on S Yosemite Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

01:35 Traffic Stop                                           2512080010
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av/E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

02:02 Traffic Stop                                           2512080011
Officer initiated activity at S 2ND Av/E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

02:08 Foot Patrol                                            2512080012
Officer initiated activity on S 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:43 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2512080013
Occurred on Sky View Dr. POA PANEL//NEG KH CONT//NEG RESET.  Disposition: Cancelled.

02:46 Extra Patrol                                           2512080014
Officer initiated activity on N Stearns, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:48 Extra Patrol                                           2512080015
Officer initiated activity on N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:53 Extra Patrol                                           2512080016
Officer initiated activity on N Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:56 Extra Patrol                                           2512080017
Officer initiated activity on E G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:05 Extra Patrol                                           2512080018
Officer initiated activity on Pontiac St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

06:31 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2512080019
Occurred at Panda/California. HORSE WALKING IN CIRCLES IN THE INTRSECTION.  Disposition: Pending.

07:21 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512080021
Occurred on Cloverland Wy. MOTHER DIFFICULTY BREATHING 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

07:27 Extra Patrol                                           2512080022
Officer initiated activity on E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:28 Extra Patrol                                           2512080023
Officer initiated activity on N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:34 Area Check                                             2512080024
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Officer initiated activity on Magnolia St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
07:36 Extra Patrol                                           2512080025

Officer initiated activity on S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
07:41 Extra Patrol                                           2512080026

Officer initiated activity at on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
07:42 273.5 PC Domestic Violence                             2512080027

Occurred on Ranger St. RP ADV SOON TO BE EX HUSBAND IN THE END OF OCTOBER HE TOOK HER 
PHONE FROM HER SHOOK HER ARMS AND THREW HER AGAINST THE WALL//ANOTHER INCD OCCUR 
NOVEMBER 18TH//CHANGED THE KEYPAD TO THE MASTER BEDROOM AND LOGGED HER OFF THE 
CAMERAS.  Disposition: Report to follow.

08:26 Extra Patrol                                           2512080028
Officer initiated activity on E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:34 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2512080029
Occurred on S Maag Av. RP ADV A TOYOTA TRUCK GRAY IN COLOR HIT HER TOYOTA COROLLA FRONT 
PASSENGER SIDE OF VEH - PULLED OUT WB ON E F
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

08:40 Harassment                                             2512080030
Occurred on Branding Iron St. RP WANTING TO RPT THAT NEIGHBORS ARE CONTANTLY HARASSING 
THEM AND HAVE NOW TURNED THEIR CAMERAS INTO THEIR YARD FACING RPS BACK YARD.  
Disposition: Information provided.

09:27 Public Assist                                          2512080031
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:31 10-64s Subpoena Service                                2512080033
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: No action.

09:41 10-64s Subpoena Service                                2512080034
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Subpeona Served.

09:52 10-64s Subpoena Service                                2512080035
Officer initiated activity on Birdwell St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Subpeona Served.

09:58 Extra Patrol                                           2512080037
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

10:13 Information                                            2512080038
Occurred at Oakdale. RP REQ TO SPEAK TO WC REG CASE AS BOTH HIM AND SUBJ ARE TRYING TO 
FIGURE OUT WHAT HAPPENED - THERE IS NO RECOLLECTION OF THE INCD.  Disposition: Information 
provided.

10:27 Traffic Stop                                           2512080039
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av/Warnerville Rd, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

10:28 Traffic Stop                                           2512080040
Officer initiated activity at E F St/N 5TH Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

10:31 911 Hang up                                            2512080041
Occurred on E F St. ADV TRYING TO DIAL 411 NEG LEO FIRE OR MEDICAL 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

10:44 Traffic Stop                                           2512080042
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

11:01 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2512080043
Officer initiated activity on N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Field Interrogation.

11:04 Traffic Stop                                           2512080044
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

11:11 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2512080045
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Occurred on Arroya St. DEAD SKUNK.  Disposition: Pending.
11:23 Extra Patrol                                           2512080046

Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
11:35 Public Assist                                          2512080047

Officer initiated activity on Poplar St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.
12:25 School Resource Inc                                    2512080048

Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.
12:42 Traffic Stop                                           2512080049

Officer initiated activity at E A St/N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.
12:47 Public Assist                                          2512080050

Occurred on Branding Iron St. X in lobby req to speak to d20.  Disposition: Information provided.
12:49 Pedestrian Contact                                     2512080051

Officer initiated activity at W F St/Ash Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.
13:08 Traffic Stop                                           2512080052

Officer initiated activity at E J St/S 4TH Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.
13:12 Threat Complaint                                       2512080053

Occurred on N Yosemite Av. RP ADVD AROUND 1125 TODAY A CUSTOMER MADE THREATS TOWARDS 
HIM//WHITE OR HISPANIC MALE 30-40'S TENDS TO WALK IN PARKING LOT OFTEN//RP ADVD STORE 
HAD BANNED HIM AWHILE AGO DUE TO HIM STEALING ITEMS PREVIOSLY//MALE LEFT AND SAID 
HE WOULD BE BACK WITH SOMEBODY//POSS WANTS TO PRESS CHARGES AND GET INFO ON 
602//STORE HAS MALE ON CAMERA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:21 Security/Welfare Check                                 2512080054
Occurred on Church Av. RP ADV THEY'VE HAD A PATIENT THATS BEEN READY TO DISCHARGE SINCE 
SATURDAY AND ARE NOT ABLE TO CONTACT ANYONE AT ABOVE LOC//REQ WELLNESS CHK ON 
HOUSE AND FOR THEM TO BE NOTIFIED SUBJ IS READY FOR RELEASE.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:32 Threat Complaint                                       2512080055
Occurred on S 4TH Av. RP IS MANDATED REPORTER AND ON OCTOBER 29 RCVD RPT THAT ANOTHER 
STUDENT TOLD HER THAT HE WANTED TO 261 HER AND THAT SHE 'HAD A 261 PERSONALITY'//IS 
AWARE RP IS CALLING AND ADV THAT SHE HAS MORE INFO.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:48 Traffic Stop                                           2512080056
Officer initiated activity at E F St/N 5TH Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

13:55 Area Check                                             2512080057
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:56 Parking Comp                                           2512080058
Occurred on Magnolia St. RP RPT THAT PARENTS ARE DOUBLE PARKING//PARKING IN RED ZONE.  
Disposition: UTL/GOA.

14:03 Animal Incident                                        2512080059
Occurred on Pleasanton Pl. RP IS RPT THAT SUBJ AT ABOVE RESIDENCE HAVE ROOSTERS AND 
CHICKENS THAT FIGHT//CAUSING DAMAGE TO HER FENCE//WANTS TO REMAIN ANNON.  
Disposition: Pending.

14:04 Cite Sign Off                                          2512080060
Occurred on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:16 Pedestrian Contact                                     2512080061
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:06 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512080062
Occurred on E B St. SON IS AT HIS FRIENDS HOUSE - SAID HIS FRIEND IS SLURRING HIS WORDS, 
SHAKING, AND THROWING UP UNCONTROLBLY
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:07 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2512080063
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Occurred on Snowy River St. OLDER SMALL MIXED BREED BRWN/WHI NO COLLAR.  Disposition: Animal 
picked up/Impounded.

15:26 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2512080064
Occurred on E J St. BLACK LAB RUNNING ARND ON J.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

15:38 273.5 PC Domestic Violence                             2512080065
Occurred on Laurel Av. RP MOMS BF LAID HANDS ON MOM AND HER//HMA GRAY SWEAT PANTS 
GREEN SWEATSHIRT//WALKING SB ON LAUREL 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

16:09 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2512080066
Occurred on Little Johns Creek Dr. RPS BLUE 2016 HYNDI ELANTRA WAS HIT ON HER DRIVER REAR.  
Disposition: Information provided.

16:24 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512080067
Occurred on Vintage Cr. 95 YO HAVING DIFFICULTY BREATHING 
Service Class: RESD.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

16:43 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512080068
Occurred on N 6TH Av. 88 YO MALE UNABLE TO URINATE SINCE CATH TAKEN OUT//IN PAIN//TNSF TO 
CO
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

17:00 Contemp Disoby Crt Order                               2512080069
Occurred on W G St.  Disposition: Report to follow.

17:33 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2512080070
Occurred on E F St. POA-EVD SAFE//NEG CONTACT W KH.  Disposition: False Alarm.

17:46 BOL                                                    2512080071
Occurred on W H St. OLDER DRK COLORED TRUCK ALMOST HIT BLDG//LAST SEEN EB ON H ST//POSS 
23152//NFI NFD.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

17:48 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2512080072
Occurred on Catherine Wy/Swanson Dr. 97 SHELTER DROPPING OFF 2 STRAYS FOUND AT ABOVE LOC.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

18:30 Public Assist                                          2512080073
Occurred on Laurel Ridge Wy. RP REQ 21 REG CHILD CUSTODY QUESTIONS.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

19:42 415F PC  Family Disturbance                            2512080074
Occurred on Speer St. RPS MOM IS HBD AND POSS 5150//RP ADV SHE GOT PHYS W HIM A WHILE 
AGO//RP NEG NEEDING MED//RPS MOM THREATENING HER FRIENDS OVER 10-21//NO OTHER SUBJS IN 
THE RESD BESIDES RP//NEG WEPS IN RESD//CURR IN LIVING ROOM//RP DOES NOT WANT TO STEP 
OUTSIDE TO SPEAK W OFCR//RP HAS VIDS OF INC
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

19:49 Public Nuisance                                        2512080075
Occurred on N Lee Av.  YELLING AND STOMPING IN HER APT SINCE THIS AFTERNOON//MANAGEMENT 
WON'T DO ANYTHING TO HELP.  Disposition: Quiet on arrival.

20:04 Traffic Stop                                           2512080076
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

20:29 415 PC  Disturbance                                    2512080077
Occurred on Crane Rd. TRNSF FROM CO//SPANISH SPEAKING RP//MALE AND X IN BLK TAHOE UNK 28 
IN 415 OUTSIDE RPS RESD//UNK IF PHYS//RP DOES NOT KNOW SUBJS//BEEN THERE 10-15 MINS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

20:42 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512080078
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Occurred on Hollenbeck Ct. RP 81 YO HUSB ASPIRATED//TRBL BREATHING
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

20:58 Traffic Stop                                           2512080079
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA. SILV FORD F150 NO PLATES.  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

21:11 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2512080080
Occurred on E F St. GOLD 4 DR GMC OR CEHVY DURAMAX MALE POSS DOING HS IN FRONT 
SEAT//NEXT TO WHITE VAN IN PLOT.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

21:14 Traffic Stop                                           2512080081
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

21:38 Susp Circ                                              2512080082
Occurred on Speer St. RP ADV SHE HEARD A X YELLING FOR HELP AND CRYING THAT DID NOT SOUND 
LIKE HER NBR AT ABOVE LOC, BUT COMING FROM HER HOUSE - THEN HEARD GLASS BREAKING AND 
A POPPING NOISE//HAS THE NOISES OF GLASS AND POPPING ON RING CAMERA.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

23:17 Extra Patrol                                           2512080083
Occurred on Ash Av. OCCD 20 MINS AGO - RP WAS OUTSIDE AND 4DR WHI SEDAN THREW LRG WATER 
BOTTLE TOWARDS RP AND HIS WIFE//UNK OCCUPANTS//LSH WB ON J ST//RP HAS QUESTIONS.  
Disposition: Pending.

23:37 Extra Patrol                                           2512080084
Officer initiated activity on N Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:44 VERBAL ARGUMENT                                        2512080085
Occurred on W J St. RPS BROTHER IS HBD//UNPLUGGING WIFI BOX AND BEING A NUISSANCE AND 
ARGUING W RP//NEG WEPS//RP, HER KIDS, AND BROTHER ARE ONLY SUBJS AT RESD CURR//CURR IN 
HIS BEDROOM//RP REQ L/E ASSIST.  Disposition: Assist Completed.


